Fair value in

equity

Measurement
according to

other IFRSs

Fair value
as of

30.06.2013

Assets

Cash LaR 68,153 68,153 0 0 0 68,153

Trade receivables LaR 10,222 10,222 0 0 0 10,222

Other current financial assets LaR 214,794 214,794 0 0 0 214,794

Other non-current

financial assets LaR 5,191 5,191 0 0 0 5,191

Liabilities

Trade payables FLAC 6,283 6,283 0 0 0 6,283

Short-term bank borrowings

and loans FLAC 1,731 1,731 0 0 0 1,731

Other current financial liabilities FLAC 4,460 4,460 0 0 0 4,460

of which aggregated

by IAS 39 measurement

category:

Loans and receivables (LaR) LaR 298,360 298,360 0 0 0 298,360

Financial liabilities at amortized

cost (FLAC) FLAC 12,474 12,474 0 0 0 12,474

140 N ot e s   |   d i s c lo s u r e s  r e l at i n g  to  t h e  co n s o l i dat e d

f i n a n c i a l  s tat e m e n t s  o f  B a l d a  AG

Balda AG  |  Annual Report 2012 / 2013

Measurement pursuant to IAS 39

30.06.2012
in EUR thousand

Measurement
category

pursuant to
IAS 39

Carrying
amount as of

30.06.2012
(Amortized)

cost

Fair Value
through

profit or loss

Fair Value
in

equity

Measurement
according to

other IFRSs

Fair value
as of

30.06.2012

Assets

Cash LaR 17,776 17,776 0 0 0 17,776

Trade receivables LaR 6,495 6,495 0 0 0 6,495

Other current financial assets LaR 336,428 336,428 0 0 0 336,428

Other current financial assets AfS 52,355 0 0 52,355 0 52,355

Non-current assets held for sale AfS 17,895 0 0 17,895 0 17,895

Liabilities

Trade payables FLAC 7,323 7,323 0 0 0 7,323

Short-term bank borrowings and

short-term loans FLAC 137 137 0 0 0 137

Other current financial liabilities FLAC 2,373 2,373 0 0 0 2,373

Derivative financial liabilities FLHfT 65 0 65 0 0 65

Finance lease liabilities

(IAS 17) 151 0 0 0 151 151

of which aggregated

by IAS 39 measurement

category:

Loans and receivables (LaR) LaR 360,699 360,699 0 0 0 360,699

Assets available for sale (AfS) AfS 70,250 0 0 70,250 0 70,250

Financial liabilities held for

trading (FLHfT) FLHfT 65 0 65 0 0 65

Financial liabilities at amortized

cost (FLAC) FLAC 9,833 9,833 0 0 0 9,833

141d i s c lo s u r e s  r e l at i n g  to  t h e  co n s o l i dat e d   |  N  ot e s

f i n a n c i a l  s tat e m e n t s  o f  B a l da  AG

Annual Report 2012 / 2013  |  Balda AG

The financial instruments measured at fair value can be classified as follows using the different levels of

the measurement methodology:

2013 2012

Measurement category 1 level 1 level 2 level 1 level 2

AfS 0 0 70,250 0

FLHfT 0 0 0 65

1  See explanations under “Accounting policies”.

The net profit / loss of continuing operations classified by measurement category are as follows:

from subsequent measurement

30.06.2013
in EUR thousand

At
fair value

Currency
translation

Impairment
loss

from interest
and dividends

from
disposal

Net Profit / 
loss 2013

Loans and receivables (LaR) 0 7,353 – 39 2,421 0 9,735

Financial assets (AfS)

– Other comprehensive income

– Income statement

0 2,400 0 0 16,883 19,283

Financial liabilities held for trading (FLHfT) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Financial liabilities at amortized cost (FLAC) 0 0 0 – 61 3,867 3,806

Total 0 9,753 – 39 2,360 20,750 32,824

from subsequent measurement

30.06.2012
in EUR thousand

At
fair value

Currency
translation

Impairment
loss

from interest
and dividends

from
disposal

Net profit / 
loss 2012

Loans and receivables (LaR) 0 – 3,422 – 10,912 709 0 – 13,625

Financial assets (AfS)

– Other comprehensive income

– Income statement

0 753 0 9,177 274,349 284,279

Financial liabilities held for trading (FLHfT) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Financial liabilities at amortized cost (FLAC) 0 0 0 – 57 0 – 57

Total 0 – 2,669 – 10,912 9,829 274,349 270,597

142 N ot e s   |   d i s c lo s u r e s  r e l at i n g  to  t h e  co n s o l i dat e d

f i n a n c i a l  s tat e m e n t s  o f  B a l d a  AG

Balda AG  |  Annual Report 2012 / 2013

5. ac. Management of risks arising from financial instruments and capital management

	C urrency risks

The Balda Group’s international activities generate cash flows in euros as well as cash flows in other cur-

rencies, particularly US dollars.